Department of Fishing Technology and Seafood Processing Technology

Research Devices and Equipment

Line Device Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38

Magnetic Heated Stirrer
Water bath
Conductivity Meter
Distilled water device
Rotary Evaporator
Drying Oven
Centrifugal

Centrifugal

Precision Balance

Nitrogen Combustion Unit

Kjeldahl Distillation
Homogenizer
Muffle Furnace
Mantle heater

Blender

Deep freezer with drawers

Super Freezer

Industrial Kuter

Industrial hydraulic filling machine

Industrial slicer
Industrial beater

Drying oven with fan

Industrial convection oven

Vacuum packaging machine

Ice machine

Process water cooler
Vacuum shredder
Vertical Freezer
Industrial Fryer
Lyophilizer
Refrigerated centrifuge
UV Spectrophotometer

Spectrophotometer
Tissue analyzer

Viscometer
Scales
No-frost Refrigerator

Refrigerated Incubator

Brand/Model
Wisd
Memmert
Thermo/ Orion Star A212
Nuve/ NS212
Buchi/ R212
Nuve/ FN400
Hettich/ EBA21
Nuve/ NF400
Sartorius
Gerhardt
Gerhardt/ Vap 45
Yellowline/ DI 25 Basic

Protherm

Warring

Bosch

lIshin

Talsa/ K3GE
Talsa/26PAS
SS350E1

Oztiryakiler/ OM40
Memert/ UF110
Oztiryakiler/ OKFE101
Abant Busch

Fagor

Pnoso

Stephan

Ugur

Oztiryakiler

Christ/ Alpha 1-2 LDplus
Sigma/ 3-30K

Perkin elmer

Thermo/ Helios Epsilom

Stable Micro System/ TA-

XT Plus

Brookfield/ DVII + Pro
Sartorius

Bosch

JSR

Count

Status
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
defective
working
working
working
working
working
working
defective
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
working
defective
working
working
working

working

working
working
working

working



39
40
41
42
43
44

Incubator
Incubator
Incubator
Stomacher
Otoklav
Refrigerator

Nuve, FN500
Nuve, EN500
Nuve, EN120
IUL

Nuve, OT4060
Arcelik

defective
working

working
working
working
working



