Department of Fishing Technology and Seafood Processing Technology Research Devices and Equipment

Line	Device Name	Brand/Model	Count	Status
1	Magnetic Heated Stirrer	Wisd	4	working
2	Water bath	Memmert	2	working
3	Conductivity Meter	Thermo/ Orion Star A212	1	working
4	Distilled water device	Nuive/ NS212	2	working
5	Rotary Evaporator	Buchi/ R212	1	working
6	Drying Oven	Nuive/ FN400	1	working
7	Centrifugal	Hettich/ EBA21	1	working
8	Centrifugal	Nuive/ NF400	1	defective
9	Precision Balance	Sartorius	2	working
10	Nitrogen Combustion Unit	Gerhardt	1	working
11	Kjeldahl Distillation	Gerhardt/ Vap 45	1	working
12	Homogenizer	Yellowline/ DI 25 Basic	2	working
13	Muffle Furnace	Protherm	1	working
14	Mantle heater		3	working
15	Blender	Warring	1	defective
16	Deep freezer with drawers	Bosch	1	working
17	Super Freezer	Ilshin	1	working
18	Industrial Kuter	Talsa/ K3GE	1	working
19	Industrial hydraulic filling machine	Talsa/26PAS	1	working
20	Industrial slicer	SS350E1	1	working
21	Industrial beater	Öztiryakiler/ OM40	1	working
22	Drying oven with fan	Memert/ UF110	1	working
23	Industrial convection oven	Öztiryakiler/ OKFE101	1	working
24	Vacuum packaging machine	Abant Busch	1	working
25	Ice machine	Fagor	1	working
26	Process water cooler	Pnoso	1	working
27	Vacuum shredder	Stephan	1	working
28	Vertical Freezer	Ugur	1	working
29	Industrial Fryer	Öztiryakiler	1	working
30	Lyophilizer	Christ/ Alpha 1-2 LDplus	1	defective
31	Refrigerated centrifuge	Sigma/ 3-30K	1	working
32	UV Spectrophotometer	Perkin elmer	1	working
33	Spectrophotometer	Thermo/ Helios Epsilom	1	working
34	Tissue analyzer	Stable Micro System/ TA- XT Plus	1	working
35	Viscometer	Brookfield/ DVII + Pro	1	working
36	Scales	Sartorius	1	working
37	No-frost Refrigerator	Bosch	1	working
38	Refrigerated Incubator	JSR	1	working

39	Incubator	Nüve, FN500	2	defective
40	Incubator	Nüve, EN500	1	working
41	Incubator	Nüve, EN120	1	working
42	Stomacher	IUL	1	working
43	Otoklav	Nüve, OT4060	1	working
44	Refrigerator	Arçelik	1	working